# OP \$40.00 77757627

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342041

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party as Premier Management of Utah, LLC Formerly Premier Management of Utah Partnership previously recorded on Reel 005342 Frame 0568. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conveying Party is Premier Management of Utah.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Management of Utah		01/01/2014	PARTNERSHIP: UTAH

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Key IP, LLC		
Street Address:	81 East 7200 South		
City:	Midvale		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84047		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77757627	KEYRENTER.COM YOUR SPACE TO FIND A PLACE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7572634596

**Email:** sada@khalilsheldon.com

Correspondent Name: Sada Sheldon

Address Line 1: 2000 General Booth Blvd., Suite 201
Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23454

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sada Sheldon	
SIGNATURE:	/Sada Sheldon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Corrective Assignment (Signed) 5-20-15#page1.tif source=1st cover page TM Assignment to Key IP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0189

# OP \$40.00 77757627

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 08/12/2014 900298084

ETAS ID: TM313752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	2.4		NEW ASSIGNMENT
CODIMOCION I I L.		4 4	THEN ASSIGNMENT
	F 1 - 1 - 4	4	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Management of Utah	FORMERLY Premier Management of Utah Partnership	01/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Key IP, LLC
Street Address:	81 East 7200 South
City:	Midvale
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WITAH

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77757627	KEYRENTER.COM YOUR SPACE TO FIND A PLACE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

801-931-9001

Email:

fisherlawlic@lawyer.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

David Fisher

Address Line 1:

955 E Chambers St

Address Line 2:

Suite 250

Address Line 4:

South Ogden, UTAH 84414

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Lloyd Fisher

SIGNATURE: /David Lloyd Fisher/

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - keyrenter space to find a place#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - keyrenter space to find a place#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0190

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is made effective on January 1, 2014, by and between Partnership of Premier Management of Utah consisting of Evora, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company with a principal business address at 3964 West Heidelberg Lane, West Jordan, Utah 84084 and Marshall Family Holdings, LLC a Utah Limited Liability Company with a principal business address at 7702 South 5080 West, West Jordan, Utah 84081 ("The Partnership) and Key IP, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company with a principal business address at 81 East 7200, South Midvale, Utah 84047 ("Key IP").

**WHEREAS**, The Partnership is the owner of the following trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Principal or Supplemental Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	Registration Date
renter.com	3833567	Principal	August 17, 2010

WHEREAS, The Partnership now wishes to assign this mark to Key IP and Key IP wishes to accept this assignment;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the parties agree as follows:

For value received, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Partnership assigns to Key IP, and Key IP hereby accepts, all of The Partnership's right, title, interest, and associated goodwill in the above-mentioned mark.

Partnership of Premier Management of Utah

Key IP, LLC

Marshall Family Holdings, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Aaron Marshall, Member

Aaron Marshall, President

Evora, LLC

Ву:

Nate <del>Tex</del>, Member

Tew

1